�
78
Hydraulic Technology Worldwide
Gauges
Minimize the risk of
overloading and ensure long,
dependable service from
your equipment. For use with

R 5) = 575V, 3 ph, 60 Hz
All Z-Class electric pumps comply with CSA and CE requirements.
How to Order Single-Stage
Pumps
To specify a single-stage pump,
place the letter “S” at the end of the
model number. For example:
ZE4210ME-S
ZE4-Series pump, oil flow 0,82 l/min at
700 bar, VM32 manual valve, 10 litres
reservoir, without electrical box, without
pendant, 240 Volt 1-phase electric motor
and single-stage pump unit.
ZE3120DW-S
ZE3-Series pump, oil flow 0,55 l/min at
700 bar, VE32D solenoid dump valve,
20 litres reservoir, with electrical box,
without pendant, 400 Volt 3-phase
electric motor and single-stage
pump unit.
Pendants
When ordering Enerpac VE-
Series solenoid valve for use
on “W” type valve operation
(No Valve, with Electric Box,
without pendant) the pendant must be
ordered separately. Pendant connection
to be plugged into electric box.
8 Factory installed options
F = Return Line Filter
G 6) = 1000 bar gauge
H 7) = Heat exchanger
K = Skid Bar (only on 4-8 litres)
L 7) = Oil Level/Temperature Switch 8)
N = No reservoir handles (includes
lifting eyes)
P 7) = Pressure Switch (only available
on manual valves without
locking feature)
R = Roll Bar
S = Single-stage pump unit
T 7) = Pressure transducer 9)
U 7) = Foot Switch
Page: 93
�
96
Hydraulic Technology Worldwide8000 and 9000-Series, Electric Pumps
• Single-speed operation with two and four independent
split-flow outlets
• Two-speed operation with high-flow outlet
• Oil delivery of each outlet remains equal regardless
of pressure
• 60 litres usable oil capacity allows operation of a wide
range of cylinders
• Powerful 4 and 9,5 kW motor, available in three
voltage options.
The Axial Piston
Pump with four
independant outlets
Shown: PPE-9483-4
Hoses
Enerpac offers a complete
line of high quality hydraulic
hoses. To ensure the integrity
of your system, specify only
genuine Enerpac hydraulic hoses.
Page:
� To lift a rigid construction, four double-acting
RR-2006 cylinders are powered by a 4-split
electric PPE-9483-4 pump.
Two-